
Parkside Secondary School:  
Lakelse High School  & The Teen Learning Centre 

 

 

Contact Information for Parkside Teachers 

 

 
 

Junior Pod Colleen Annibal: colleen.annibal@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Junior Pod Ted Ewald: ted.ewald@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Intermediate Pod Dave Griffin: david.griffin@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Intermediate Pod Phillip Blundon: phillip.blundon@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Senior Pod Marc Eliuk: marc.eliuk@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Senior Pod Kirsty Evans-Hernes: kirsty.evanshernes@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Teen Learning Centre Andy Ruygrok: andy.ruygrok@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Teen Learning Centre Cory Redl: cory.redl@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Counsellor Carol Passmore: carol.passmore@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

Principal Jane Arbuckle: jane.arbuckle@cmsd.bc.ca  

3824 Eby Street 

Terrace, B.C.    V8G 2Z8 

Phone: 250-635-5778     

prk@cmsd.bc.ca  

Principal: Jane Arbuckle 
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